
FINAL SCORE

UIW
4-6 (2-4) 38

Northwestern St.
1-9 (0-6) 3

November 08, 2025 • Turpin (Natchitoches, Louisiana)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

UIW (4-6; 2-4) vs. Northwestern St. (1-9; 0-6)
Date: 11/8/2025 • Site: Natchitoches, Louisiana • Stadium: Turpin
Kickoff time: 01:02 PM CST • End of Game: 04:03 PM CST • Total elapsed time: 03:01
Attendance: 4243
Temperature: 77 • Wind: 5 southWest • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
UIW 14 14 7 3 38
Northwestern St. 3 0 0 0 3

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:10 UIW - J.Walthall 6 yd TD PASS from E.Colson , 9-87 3:37 6-0

1st 06:13 NSU - G.Lytton 28 yd FG , 7-64 3:57 7-3

1st 04:20 UIW - T.Carter 5 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by W.Faris GOOD) , 5-65 1:53 14-3

2nd 08:31 UIW - J.Walthall 46 yd TD PASS from E.Colson (PAT KICK by W.Faris GOOD) , 9-84 4:29 21-3

2nd 01:15 UIW - K.Dillon 13 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by W.Faris GOOD) , 8-75 3:22 28-3

3rd 07:54 UIW - T.Carter 68 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by W.Faris GOOD) , 2-72 0:43 35-3

4th 11:41 UIW - W.Faris 48 yd FG , 13-57 5:57 38-3

OFFICIALS

Referee: Austin Mezzacasa
Umpire: Phillip Anaya

Head Linesman: Keith Johnson
Line judge: Richard Walters
Field judge: Joseph Parks

Back judge: Brett Cahill
Side judge: Kevin Montz
Center judge: Rich Lacsamana



Team Statistics
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

UIW NSU
FIRST DOWNS 24 12

Rushing 8 7
Passing 13 4
Penalty 3 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 215 100
Rushing Attempts 31 37
Average Per Rush 6.9 2.7
Rushing Touchdowns 3 0
Yards Gained Rushing 230 150
Yards Lost Rushing 15 50

NET YARDS PASSING 267 102
Completions-Attempts-Int 23-32-0 13-21-0
Average Per Attempt 8.3 4.9
Average Per Completion 11.6 7.8
Passing Touchdowns 2 0

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 482 202
Total Offensive plays 63 58
Average Gain Per Play 7.7 3.5

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 3-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 4-50 4-59
PUNTS-YARDS 2-71 7-297

Average Yards Per Punt 35.5 42.4
Net Yards Per Punt 35.5 43.1
Inside 20 1 2
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 2 3

KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-452 2-87
Average Yards Per Kickoff 64.6 43.5
Net Yards Per Kickoff 60.1 0.5
Touchbacks 3 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1--5-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return -5 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-31-0 4-86-0
Average Per Return 31 21.5

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 28:22 31:38

1st Quarter 6:43 8:17
2nd Quarter 7:51 7:06
3rd Quarter 7:37 7:15
4th Quarter 6:00 9:00

Third-Down Conversions 8 of 12 3 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 3 of 4 1 of 2

Touchdowns 3 0
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 5-31 1-5
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 10.0-40 7.0-16
Forced Three-And-Outs 5 1
Total TDs 5 0

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 5-5 0-0
Field Goals 1-1 1-1
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

UIW NORTHWESTERN ST.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Carter 11 142 1 141 2 68 12.8
K.Dillon 10 70 0 70 1 14 7
J.Spears 7 18 7 11 0 7 1.6
E.Colson 3 0 7 -7 0 0 -2.3
Totals 31 230 15 215 3 68 6.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.James 9 45 0 45 0 11 5
M.Hicks 10 37 2 35 0 11 3.5
E.Anderson 2 17 1 16 0 17 8
A.Johnston 15 47 43 4 0 12 0.3
J.Duncan 1 4 4 0 0 4 0
Totals 37 150 50 100 0 17 2.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
E.Colson 22-28-0 263 2 46 1
R.Torres 1-4-0 4 0 4 0
Totals 23-32-0 267 2 46 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
E.Anderson 1-1-0 3 0 3 0
L.Carter 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
A.Johnston 12-19-0 99 0 56 5
Totals 13-21-0 102 0 56 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Walthall 9 178 2 46 16 121
J.Lorick 6 29 0 7 7 6
Z.Mitchell 4 21 0 9 4 12
J.Lowe 1 13 0 13 1 16
K.Dillon 1 12 0 12 1 9
A.Samaha 1 10 0 10 1 9
T.Carter 1 4 0 4 1 1
J.Spears 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 23 267 2 46 32 174

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
C.Davis 3 12 0 7 3 12
T.Moore 2 71 0 56 5 62
K.Finley 2 7 0 4 5 2
J.Duncan 2 6 0 7 3 3
J.James 1 6 0 6 1 5
A.Eugene 1 4 0 4 1 -1
M.Hicks 1 2 0 2 1 2
D.Wallace 1 -1 0 0 1 1
J.Moreland 0 0 0 0 1 0
R.Jackson 0 -5 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 102 0 56 21 86

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
R.Shamburger 2 71 35.5 37 1 0
Totals 2 71 35.5 37 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Z.Stone 7 297 42.4 50 2 0
Totals 7 297 42.4 50 2 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Morton 1 -5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P.Batiste 0 0 0 1 31 31 0 0 0
Totals 1 -5 0 1 31 31 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
A.Eugene 0 0 0 4 86 35 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 4 86 35 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
W.Faris 4th 11:41 48 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
G.Lytton 1st 06:13 28 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
E.Brumgard 7 452 64.6 3 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
C.Evans 2 87 43.5 0 1

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Walthall 0 178 0 0 0 178
T.Carter 141 4 0 0 0 145
K.Dillon 70 12 0 0 0 82
P.Batiste 0 0 31 0 0 31

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
A.Eugene 0 4 86 0 0 90
T.Moore 0 71 0 0 0 71
J.James 45 6 0 0 0 51
M.Hicks 35 2 0 0 0 37

Fumbles No. Lost
MORTON,T 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
JOHNSTON,A 2 0
MOORE,T 1 1
Totals 3 1



UIW Quarterback Progression
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

Colson, EJ
22 - 28 79% 263 yds 2TD 0INT 181RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 -1 1st and 10 on UIW30 (Q1 13:47) Z.Mitchell
+ 2-2 6 2nd and 11 on UIW29 (Q1 13:47) J.Walthall 2
+ 3-3 35 1st 1st and 10 on UIW50 (Q1 13:47) J.Walthall 3

3-4 2nd and 13 on NSU18 (Q1 11:25) J.Walthall
+ 4-5 13 1st 3rd and 13 on NSU18 (Q1 11:25) J.Lowe
+ 5-6 6 TD 2nd and 6 on NSU6 (Q1 11:25) J.Walthall 2
+ 6-7 13 1st 2nd and 10 on UIW35 (Q1 06:13) J.Walthall 3
+ 7-8 19 1st 1st and 10 on UIW48 (Q1 06:13) J.Walthall 4

7-9 1st and 10 on UIW41 (Q1 02:31) J.Walthall
7-10 3rd and 16 on UIW35 (Q1 02:31) J.Spears -2

+ 8-11 7 1st 3rd and 6 on UIW20 (Q2 13:00) J.Lorick
8-12 1st and 10 on UIW27 (Q2 13:00) J.Walthall

+ 9-13 5 2nd and 10 on UIW27 (Q2 13:00) Z.Mitchell
+ 10-14 6 1st 3rd and 5 on UIW32 (Q2 10:29) J.Lorick 2
+ 11-15 12 1st 2nd and 6 on UIW42 (Q2 10:29) K.Dillon 3
+ 12-16 46 TD 1st and 10 on NSU46 (Q2 10:29) J.Walthall 4
+ 13-17 21 1st 1st and 10 on UIW25 (Q2 04:37) J.Walthall 5
+ 14-18 8 2nd and 15 on UIW41 (Q2 04:37) Z.Mitchell 6
+ 15-19 9 1st 3rd and 7 on UIW49 (Q2 04:37) Z.Mitchell 7
+ 16-20 29 1st 2nd and 11 on UIW38 (Q3 14:52) J.Walthall 8
+ 17-21 6 1st and 10 on NSU33 (Q3 14:52) J.Lorick 9
+ 18-22 10 1st 3rd and 1 on NSU24 (Q3 14:52) A.Samaha 10

18-23 1st and 10 on NSU14 (Q3 14:52) J.Walthall
+ 19-24 3 3rd and 6 on NSU10 (Q3 14:52) J.Walthall
+ 20-25 4 1st and 10 on UIW28 (Q3 08:37) J.Lorick 2
+ 21-26 4 2nd and 6 on UIW17 (Q3 02:38) J.Lorick 3
+ 22-27 2 1st 3rd and 2 on UIW21 (Q3 02:38) J.Lorick 4

22-28 1st and 10 on UIW37 (Q3 02:38) J.Walthall

Sacked 1 time for 5 yards lost

Lost Context
-5 1st and 10 on UIW46 (Q2 04:37)

Torres, Richard
1 - 4 25% 4 yds 0TD 0INT 33.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 11 on NSU34 (Q4 15:00) J.Lorick

+ 1-2 4 3rd and 11 on NSU34 (Q4 15:00) T.Carter
1-3 1st and 10 on UIW31 (Q4 10:43) J.Walthall
1-4 2nd and 9 on NSU42 (Q4 10:43) J.Walthall -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Northwestern St. Quarterback Progression
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

Johnston, Abram
12 - 19 63% 99 yds 0TD 0INT 106.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 4 1st and 10 on NSU35 (Q1 14:51) K.Finley

1-2 2nd and 6 on NSU39 (Q1 14:51) K.Finley
+ 2-3 56 1st 2nd and 7 on NSU42 (Q1 10:10) T.Moore
+ 3-4 6 2nd and 14 on NSU10 (Q1 04:12) J.James 2

3-5 1st and 10 on NSU28 (Q1 01:18) J.Moreland
+ 4-6 28 1st 3rd and 20 on NSU18 (Q2 15:00) T.Moore
+ 5-7 -1 1st and 10 on NSU25 (Q2 08:31) D.Wallace 2

5-8 1st and 10 on NSU23 (Q2 01:08) T.Moore
+ 6-9 3 2nd and 10 on NSU23 (Q2 01:08) C.Davis
+ 7-10 4 1st and 10 on NSU37 (Q2 01:08) A.Eugene 2
+ 8-11 6 2nd and 6 on NSU41 (Q2 01:08) C.Davis 3
+ 9-12 -1 1st and 10 on NSU25 (Q3 07:54) J.Duncan 4

9-13 2nd and 11 on NSU24 (Q3 07:54) K.Finley
9-14 3rd and 11 on NSU24 (Q3 07:54) J.Duncan -2

+ 10-15 2 2nd and 8 on UIW30 (Q3 06:59) M.Hicks
+ 11-16 7 1st 3rd and 6 on UIW28 (Q3 06:59) C.Davis 2
+ 12-17 7 3rd and 21 on UIW32 (Q3 06:59) J.Duncan 3

12-18 2nd and 4 on NSU23 (Q4 11:35) T.Moore
12-19 3rd and 4 on NSU23 (Q4 11:35) T.Moore -2

Sacked 5 times for 31 yards lost

Lost Context
-3 1st and 2 on UIW2 (Q1 10:10)
-8 3rd and 3 on UIW3 (Q1 10:10)
-9 2nd and 11 on NSU24 (Q2 07:52)
-8 2nd and 5 on NSU46 (Q2 07:52)
-3 3rd and 13 on NSU38 (Q2 05:32)

Anderson, Eli
1 - 1 100% 3 yds 0TD 0INT 125.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 3 1st 2nd and 2 on NSU26 (Q4 08:02) K.Finley

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Carter, Luke
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 3rd and 6 on NSU50 (Q2 15:00) K.Finley

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context





Defensive Statistics
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

# UIW Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

5 M.Kordas 4 5 9 0.0-0 1.5-4 - - - - -
0 D.Williams 4 2 6 0.0-0 1.0-4 - - - - -
12 R.Sylvester 5 0 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 D.Merrill 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 D.Smith 2 2 4 1.0-9 1.0-9 - - - - -
9 T.Salahuddin 3 1 4 1.0-3 1.5-5 - - - - -
3 M.Pleas 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 C.Pierce 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - 1 -
11 C.Lewis 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
18 D.Carmouche 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
25 P.Batiste 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
34 D.Powers 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
2 B.Dillon 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - -
7 K.Stone 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - 1 -
10 J.Mathis 1 1 2 0.5-8 0.5-8 - - - - -
6 T.Morton 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 J.Cadette 1 0 1 1.0-3 1.0-3 - - - - -
15 D.Greene 0 1 1 0.5-8 0.5-8 - - - - -
21 J.Pulley 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 L.Granville 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
50 J.Bardwell 1 0 1 1.0-8 1.0-8 - - - - -

Totals 41 22 63 5-31 10.0-40 1 1-0 0-0 3 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Northwestern St. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

14 J.Lathan 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
99 K.Reed 1 7 8 0.0-0 1.5-2 - - - - -
16 K.Cage 7 0 7 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
20 J.Keppard 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
54 K.Ivory 1 4 5 1.0-5 1.5-6 - - - - -
94 P.Hickey 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
5 R.Rinkin 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 D.Sears 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 F.Washington 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 B.Bienvenu 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.5-2 - - - - -
15 B.Newman 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
42 B.Woods 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-6 - - - - -
13 C.Anokwuru 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
17 C.Evans 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
48 J.Natali 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - - -
93 Q.Cook 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
35 D.Johnson 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
84 J.Duncan 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - -

Totals 32 30 62 1-5 7.0-16 1 1-0 0-0 2 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

STARTERS

UIW

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 1 J.Spears
QB 2 E.Colson
WR 5 Z.Mitchell
WR 6 J.Walthall
WR 11 J.Lorick
TE 18 J.Lowe
DL 50 J.Bardwell
OL 70 T.Newsome
OL 72 C.Foster
OL 73 C.Flores
OL 78 B.Jackson

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 D.Williams
LB 1 D.Smith
DB 2 B.Dillon
DL 3 M.Pleas
DB 4 C.Pierce
DB 5 M.Kordas
DL 9 T.Salahuddin
DL 10 J.Mathis
DB 18 D.Carmouche
DB 23 D.Merrill
DL 99 J.Gonzalez

Northwestern St.

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 M.Hicks
WR 5 A.Eugene
QB 10 A.Johnston
TE 13 J.Moreland
WR 18 K.Finley
OL 50 C.Billiot
OL 55 I.Ybarra
OL 71 L.Brady
OL 73 G.Morphis
OL 75 R.Jackson
WR 84 J.Duncan

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 9 D.Sears
DE 13 C.Anokwuru
S 14 J.Lathan
S 16 K.Cage
S 20 J.Keppard
CB 35 D.Johnson
DE 42 B.Woods
DL 94 P.Hickey
DT 99 K.Reed

SUBSTITUTIONS

UIW:
3 C.James; 6 T.Morton; 7 K.Stone; 8 A.Tisdell; 11 C.Lewis; 12
R.Sylvester; 14 J.Cadette; 15 D.Greene; 15 R.Torres; 16 J.Dotson; 17
J.Garcia; 17 K.Jammer; 20 T.Carter; 21 J.Pulley; 24 K.Dillon; 25
P.Batiste; 27 R.Shamburger; 32 T.Vickery; 34 D.Powers; 35 L.Bisesi;
38 W.Faris; 43 E.Fears; 44 A.Samaha; 45 L.Granville; 49
E.Brumgard; 51 K.Newhouse; 54 S.Key; 68 D.Hensley; 76 L.Petty; 77
D.Kirby; 85 E.Drake; 91 L.Johnson;

Northwestern St.:
0 C.George; 2 A.Hall; 2 E.Anderson; 5 R.Rinkin; 6 T.Moore; 7
J.Bodwin; 8 G.Ford; 8 L.Carter; 9 C.Davis; 10 F.Washington; 11
D.Wallace; 15 B.Newman; 17 C.Evans; 18 T.Welch; 21 J.Bonner; 23
J.King; 25 J.James; 30 T.Santa Marina Jr.; 43 T.Siddons; 45
B.Bienvenu; 47 R.Tyler; 48 J.Natali; 52 A.Williams; 54 K.Ivory; 69
N.Soileau; 74 R.Larson; 77 G.Cedillo; 81 Z.Stone; 89 G.Lytton; 93
Q.Cook;

DID NOT PLAY

UIW:
TM TEAM; 0 Turner, Lontrell; 4 Robinson, Isaiah; 7 Batiste, Deyon; 8
Fairly-Diyem, Tyrece; 8 Bridges, Patrick; 9 Dixon, Harlan; 10
Champagne, Isaiah; 13 Jeffers, Rome; 14 Ramirez, Matthew; 19
Pruitt, Isaiah; 19 Moshier, Michael; 20 Hay, Braden; 22 Felt, Bryce; 22
Asberry, JaBrelle; 24 Tuayemie, James; 28 McCreary, Ben; 30
Norwood, Jordan; 31 Cage, Pig; 33 Fernandes, Kai; 37 Lowery,
Nehemiah; 41 Elliott, Terrell; 44 Young, Jeremiah; 47 Farley, Dane; 50
Singletary, Jawaun; 52 Halbrook, Jonas; 55 Valenzuela, Danny; 56
Stoker, Mike; 63 Smith, Lamont; 64 Garcia, Ozzy; 65 Lewis, Matthew;
67 Riggins, Frank; 69 Brown, David; 71 Grigg, Richard; 74 Fitchett,
Christian; 79 May, Adam; 84 Hancock, Jackson; 87 Cardwell, Aidan;
89 Compton, Logan; 90 Warren, Myron; 95 Rigas, Nick;

Northwestern St.:
TM TEAM; 1 Williams, Christian; 1 Rhodes, Dylan; 3 Burrell, Kolbe; 3
Magee III, Caesar; 4 Mackey, Kaden; 7 Davis, Zay; 11 Barrett,
Nehemiah; 15 Taylor, Ben; 16 Angeletti, Kyron; 17 Victorian, Nico; 19
Thompson, Brennon; 19 Graves, Garrett; 20 Allen Jr., Trevor; 22
Goree, Pierre; 24 Banks, Brian; 25 Anderson-Dale, KB; 27 Vigo, Ian;
28 Miranda, Jacob; 29 Cohen, Liam; 30 Comeaux, Brock; 32 Buisson,
Ben; 33 Huddleston, Landry; 38 Blackwell II, Jason; 39 Clark, Ford;
40 Young, BJ; 42 Broad, Matthew; 45 Hedrick, Jackson; 46 Cook,
Jayden; 49 Weber, Jadon; 51 Gooden, Chad; 56 Nations, Sam; 57
Carranza, Colby; 58 Lambert, Rory; 62 Little, Eli; 63 Vallee, Landon;
65 Allen, Chris; 66 Menard, Christian; 67 Devens, Jack; 70
Champagne, Lawson; 78 Moten, Keegan; 82 Fields, Andrew; 85
Webb, Brendan; 86 Chiasson, Jackson; 87 Fagin, Jojo; 88 Gower,
Matt; 90 Lewis, Tyler; 90 Jump, Ben; 92 Simien, Sanplice; 96 Council,
Javian; 97 Servick, Darius;



Drive Chart (By Team)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UIW 1st UIW13 13:47 PUNT NSU0 10:10 *TD 9 - 87 3:37
UIW 1st UIW35 06:13 KO NSU0 04:20 *TD 5 - 65 1:53
UIW 1st UIW41 02:31 PUNT UIW35 01:18 PUNT 3 - -6 1:13
UIW 2nd UIW16 13:00 PUNT NSU0 08:31 *TD 9 - 84 4:29
UIW 2nd UIW25 04:37 PUNT NSU0 01:15 *TD 8 - 75 3:22
UIW 3rd UIW39 14:52 FUMB NSU5 10:36 DOWNS 9 - 56 4:16
UIW 3rd UIW28 08:37 PUNT NSU0 07:54 *TD 2 - 72 0:43
UIW 3rd UIW13 02:38 DOWNS NSU30 11:41 *FG 13 - 57 5:57
UIW 4th UIW31 10:43 PUNT NSU42 08:02 PUNT 6 - 27 2:41

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
UIW Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:43 7:51 7:37 6:00 14:34 13:37 28:22
3rd down conversions 1-2 3-3 2-3 2-4 4-5 4-7 8-12
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NSU 1st NSU35 14:51 KO NSU40 13:47 PUNT 3 - 5 1:04
NSU 1st NSU25 10:10 KO UIW11 06:13 *FG 7 - 64 3:57
NSU 1st NSU14 04:12 KO NSU18 02:31 PUNT 3 - 4 1:41
NSU 1st NSU28 01:18 PUNT NSU50 13:00 PUNT 6 - 22 3:18
NSU 2nd NSU25 08:31 KO NSU35 04:37 PUNT 6 - 10 3:54
NSU 2nd NSU23 01:08 KO NSU25 00:03 FUMB 5 - 2 1:05
NSU 3rd NSU5 10:36 DOWNS NSU12 08:37 PUNT 3 - 7 1:59
NSU 3rd NSU25 07:54 KO NSU24 06:59 PUNT 3 - -1 0:55
NSU 3rd UIW32 06:59 PUNT UIW13 02:38 DOWNS 7 - 19 4:21
NSU 4th NSU17 11:35 KO NSU23 10:43 PUNT 3 - 6 0:52
NSU 4th NSU8 08:02 PUNT UIW27 0:00 HALF 13 - 65 8:02

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Northwestern St. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:17 7:06 7:15 9:00 15:23 16:15 31:38
3rd down conversions 0-3 2-4 1-4 0-2 2-7 1-6 3-13
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NSU 1st NSU35 14:51 KO NSU40 13:47 PUNT 3 - 5 1:04
UIW 1st UIW13 13:47 PUNT NSU0 10:10 *TD 9 - 87 3:37
NSU 1st NSU25 10:10 KO UIW11 06:13 *FG 7 - 64 3:57
UIW 1st UIW35 06:13 KO NSU0 04:20 *TD 5 - 65 1:53
NSU 1st NSU14 04:12 KO NSU18 02:31 PUNT 3 - 4 1:41
UIW 1st UIW41 02:31 PUNT UIW35 01:18 PUNT 3 - -6 1:13
NSU 1st NSU28 01:18 PUNT NSU50 13:00 PUNT 6 - 22 3:18
UIW 2nd UIW16 13:00 PUNT NSU0 08:31 *TD 9 - 84 4:29
NSU 2nd NSU25 08:31 KO NSU35 04:37 PUNT 6 - 10 3:54
UIW 2nd UIW25 04:37 PUNT NSU0 01:15 *TD 8 - 75 3:22
NSU 2nd NSU23 01:08 KO NSU25 00:03 FUMB 5 - 2 1:05
UIW 3rd UIW39 14:52 FUMB NSU5 10:36 DOWNS 9 - 56 4:16
NSU 3rd NSU5 10:36 DOWNS NSU12 08:37 PUNT 3 - 7 1:59
UIW 3rd UIW28 08:37 PUNT NSU0 07:54 *TD 2 - 72 0:43
NSU 3rd NSU25 07:54 KO NSU24 06:59 PUNT 3 - -1 0:55
NSU 3rd UIW32 06:59 PUNT UIW13 02:38 DOWNS 7 - 19 4:21
UIW 3rd UIW13 02:38 DOWNS NSU30 11:41 *FG 13 - 57 5:57
NSU 4th NSU17 11:35 KO NSU23 10:43 PUNT 3 - 6 0:52
UIW 4th UIW31 10:43 PUNT NSU42 08:02 PUNT 6 - 27 2:41
NSU 4th NSU8 08:02 PUNT UIW27 0:00 HALF 13 - 65 8:02



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Northwestern St. won the toss. NSU will receive and UIW will defend the north goal.

BRUMGARD, Ethan kickoff 65 yards from the UIW35 to the NSU0, EUGENE, Amaaz returned 35 yards to the NSU35 (MERRILL,
Drew), clock 14:51.

NSU drive start at 14:51
1-10 NSU35 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to FINLEY, Kody to the NSU39, out of

bounds.
2-6 NSU39 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass deep to the right incomplete intended for FINLEY, Kody broken up by PIERCE,

Christian at the UIW42.
3-6 NSU39 [NHSG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU40 (WILLIAMS, Declan).
4-5 NSU40 STONE, Zack punt 47 yards to the UIW13, fair catch by MORTON, Tyler, clock 13:47. [13:47]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 1:04

UIW drive start at 13:47
1-10 UIW13 [NHSG] SPEARS, Jaylon rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the UIW15 (CAGE, Kolbe).
2-8 UIW15 COLSON, EJ pass deep to the left incomplete intended for LORICK, Josh thrown to the UIW47. PENALTY NSU

Pass Interference enforced 15 yards to the UIW30 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay
the down).

E

1-10 UIW30 [SG] COLSON, EJ pass to the right complete for -1 yard to MITCHELL, Zach caught at the UIW28 and advanced to
the UIW29 (CAGE, Kolbe).

2-11 UIW29 [SG] COLSON, EJ pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the UIW30 and
advanced to the UIW35 (ANOKWURU, Clinton). PENALTY NSU Personal Foul enforced 15 yards from the end of
the play at the UIW35 to the UIW50 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

E

1-10 UIW50 [SG] COLSON, EJ pass deep up the middle complete for 35 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the NSU21 and
advanced to the NSU15 (LATHAN, Je'Careon), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 NSU15 [SG] SPEARS, Jaylon rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the NSU8 (WASHINGTON, Fernando).
2-3 NSU8 QB Keeper COLSON, EJ rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN UIW, score nullified

by penalty, clock 11:25 (Play was confirmed after review). PENALTY UIW Holding enforced 10 yards from the NSU8
to the NSU18 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [11:25]

2-13 NSU18 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for WALTHALL, Jalen thrown to the NSU1.
3-13 NSU18 [SG] COLSON, EJ pass to the right complete for 13 yards to LOWE, Jackson caught at the NSU21 and advanced

to the NSU5 (KEPPARD, Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-5 NSU5 [SG] QB Keeper COLSON, EJ rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the NSU6 (REED, Ke'Shawn).
2-6 NSU6 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the NSU1

and advanced to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN UIW, clock 10:10 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:10]
0-0 NSU3 FARIS, Will PAT kick attempt is good. [10:10]

UIW 7, NORTHWESTERN ST. 0
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 87 yards, 3:37

0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 10:10. [10:10]

BRUMGARD, Ethan kickoff 65 yards from the UIW35 to the NSU0, Touchback , clock 10:10.

NSU drive start at 10:10
1-10 NSU25 [NHSG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush to the right for a gain of 10 yards, JOHNSTON, Abram fumbled at

NSU35 forced by PIERCE, Christian, recovered by NSU DUNCAN, Jimmie at the NSU35, returned 4 yards to the
NSU39 (MERRILL, Drew;PIERCE, Christian), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 NSU39 [NHSG] HICKS, Myion rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the NSU42 (PIERCE, Christian).
2-7 NSU42 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the right complete for 56 yards to MOORE, Ty caught at the NSU47 and

advanced to the UIW2 (PIERCE, Christian), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-2 UIW2 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the UIW5 (CADETTE, Joe).
2-5 UIW5 [NHSG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UIW3 (LEWIS, Caleb).
3-3 UIW3 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the UIW11 (MATHIS, John;GREENE, Dewey).
4-11 UIW11 LYTTON, Grayson field goal attempt from 28 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at UIW18], clock 06:13. [06:13]

UIW 7, NORTHWESTERN ST. 3
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 64 yards, 3:57



EVANS, Cooper kickoff 30 yards from the NSU35 to the UIW35 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at its
35-yard line , clock 06:13.

UIW drive start at 06:13
1-10 UIW35 [NHSG] CARTER, Timothy rush to the right for no gain to the UIW35 (SEARS, Danny).
2-10 UIW35 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass to the right complete for 13 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the UIW45 and

advanced to the UIW48, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UIW48 [SG] COLSON, EJ pass up the middle complete for 19 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the NSU40 and
advanced to the NSU33 (RINKIN, Rahmaan;KEPPARD, Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN. PENALTY NSU Unsportsmanlike
Conduct on RINKIN, Rahmaan enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the NSU33 to the NSU18 and results
in automatic 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 NSU18 [SG] CARTER, Timothy rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the NSU5 (KEPPARD, Jeremiah;LATHAN,
Je'Careon), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-5 NSU5 [SG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NSU0, TOUCHDOWN UIW, clock
04:20 (Scoring play confirmed). [04:20]

0-0 NSU3 FARIS, Will PAT kick attempt is good.

UIW 14, NORTHWESTERN ST. 3
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 65 yards, 1:53

BRUMGARD, Ethan kickoff 65 yards from the UIW35 to the NSU0, EUGENE, Amaaz returned 14 yards to the NSU14 (BATISTE,
Patrick), clock 04:12.

NSU drive start at 04:12
1-10 NSU14 [NHSG] Direct snap to DUNCAN, Jimmie rush to the right for a loss of 4 yards to the NSU10 (WILLIAMS, Declan).
2-14 NSU10 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to JAMES, Jeremiah caught at the NSU11

and advanced to the NSU16 (KORDAS, Matt).
4-6 NSU18 STONE, Zack punt 41 yards to the UIW41, fair catch by MORTON, Tyler, clock 02:31. [02:31]
3-8 NSU16 [SG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU18 (KORDAS, Matt).
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 1:41

UIW drive start at 02:31
1-10 UIW41 [SG] COLSON, EJ pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for WALTHALL, Jalen thrown to the NSU20.
2-10 UIW41 [SG] SPEARS, Jaylon rush to the right for a loss of 6 yards to the UIW35 (WOODS, Braden).
3-16 UIW35 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass to the left incomplete intended for SPEARS, Jaylon thrown to the UIW30.
4-16 UIW35 SHAMBURGER, Ryan punt 37 yards to the NSU28, fair catch by EUGENE, Amaaz, clock 01:18. [01:18]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -6 yards, 1:13

NSU drive start at 01:18
1-10 NSU28 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the right incomplete intended for MORELAND, Joseph thrown to the

NSU30.
2-10 NSU28 QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the NSU32 (SMITH, Dune). PENALTY NSU

Personal Foul enforced half the distance from the goal, 14 yards from the NSU28 to the NSU14 [SG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down).

2-24 NSU14 [SG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NSU18 (MERRILL, Drew),
clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: UIW 14, NORTHWESTERN ST. 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
UIW 14 6:43 1 4 3 8 1-2 0-0 7-20 7-10-0-91 1-10
Northwestern St. 3 8:17 1 1 0 2 0-3 0-0 9-11 3-5-0-66 4-59



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

UIW NSU
Score 14 3
FIRST DOWNS 8 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-20 9-11
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 91 66
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-7-0 5-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-111 14-77
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-49
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-37.0 2-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 4-59
Possession Time 6:43 8:17
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

UIW Northwestern St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Carter 3 18 0 18 1 6 13
J.Spears 3 9 -6 3 0 1 7
E.Colson 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Hicks 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
A.Johnston 5 19 0 19 0 3.8 10

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Colson 7-10-0 91 1 35 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Johnston 3-5-0 55 0 56 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Walthall 5 79 1 7 35
Z.Mitchell 1 -1 0 1 -1
J.Lowe 1 13 0 1 13

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Moore 1 56 0 1 56
K.Finley 1 4 0 2 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
R.Shamburger 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Z.Stone 2 88 44.0 47 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Eugene 2 49 0 35

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Pierce 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Merrill 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Williams 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
M.Kordas 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Lewis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Cadette 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
P.Batiste 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Mathis 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Cage 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
J.Keppard 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Lathan 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Sears 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
F.Washington 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Anokwuru 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Woods 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
K.Reed 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:10 UIW - J.Walthall 6 yd TD PASS from E.Colson , 9-87 3:37 6-0
1st 06:13 NSU - G.Lytton 28 yd FG , 7-64 3:57 7-3
1st 04:20 UIW - T.Carter 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by W.Faris) , 5-65 1:53 14-3



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-20 NSU18 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass deep up the middle complete for 28 yards to MOORE, Ty caught at the NSU35 and

advanced to the NSU46 (DILLON, Barry), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NSU46 [NHSG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU48 (WILLIAMS, Declan).
2-8 NSU48 [SG] HICKS, Myion rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU50 (WILLIAMS, Declan).
3-6 NSU50 [SG] CARTER, Luke pass deep to the right incomplete intended for FINLEY, Kody thrown to the UIW30.
4-6 NSU50 STONE, Zack punt 34 yards to the UIW16 downed by HUDDLESTON, Landry, clock 13:00. [13:00]

UIW drive start at 13:00
1-10 UIW16 [NHSG] QB Keeper COLSON, EJ rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the UIW15 (BIENVENU, Ben).
2-11 UIW15 [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UIW20 (HICKEY, Preston).
3-6 UIW20 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass to the left complete for 7 yards to LORICK, Josh to the UIW27, out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
P

1-10 UIW27 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass deep to the right incomplete intended for WALTHALL, Jalen thrown to the NSU35.
2-10 UIW27 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass to the right complete for 5 yards to MITCHELL, Zach caught at the UIW26 and

advanced to the UIW32 (REED, Ke'Shawn;IVORY, Kemarion). [10:29]
3-5 V32 Timeout UIW, clock 10:29. [10:29]
3-5 UIW32 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to LORICK, Josh caught at the UIW35 and

advanced to the UIW38 (SEARS, Danny), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UIW38 [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the UIW42 (IVORY, Kemarion;COOK, Quintin).
2-6 UIW42 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass short to the right complete for 12 yards to DILLON, Kobe caught at the UIW45 and

advanced to the NSU46 (RINKIN, Rahmaan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NSU46 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass to the right complete for 46 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the NSU46 and
advanced to the NSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UIW, clock 08:31 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:31]

P

0-0 NSU3 FARIS, Will PAT kick attempt is good.

UIW 21, NORTHWESTERN ST. 3
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 84 yards, 4:29

BRUMGARD, Ethan kickoff 65 yards from the UIW35 to the NSU0, Touchback , clock 08:31.

NSU drive start at 08:31
1-10 NSU25 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the right complete for -1 yard to WALLACE, Dane caught at the NSU23 and

advanced to the NSU24 (KORDAS, Matt;STONE, Kendrick). [07:52]
2-11 H24 Timeout Northwestern St., clock 07:52. [07:52]
2-11 NSU24 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the NSU15 (SMITH, Dune).
3-20 NSU15 PENALTY UIW Unsportsmanlike Conduct on SMITH, Dune enforced 15 yards from the NSU15 to the NSU30 and

results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG].
E

1-10 NSU30 [SG] JAMES, Jeremiah rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the NSU41 (MERRILL, Drew), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 NSU41 [SG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the NSU46 (KORDAS, Matt;PLEAS,

Michael).
2-5 NSU46 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the NSU38 (BARDWELL, Jace). [05:32]
3-13 H38 Timeout UIW, clock 05:32. [05:32]
3-13 NSU38 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the NSU35 (SALAHUDDIN, Talib).
4-16 NSU35 STONE, Zack punt 40 yards to the UIW25 downed by DUNCAN, Jimmie, clock 04:37. [04:37]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 10 yards, 3:54

UIW drive start at 04:37
1-10 UIW25 [SG] COLSON, EJ pass up the middle complete for 21 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the UIW23 and

advanced to the UIW46 (SEARS, Danny), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UIW46 [SG] COLSON, EJ sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the UIW41 (IVORY, Kemarion).
2-15 UIW41 [SG] COLSON, EJ pass to the left complete for 8 yards to MITCHELL, Zach caught at the UIW48 and advanced to

the UIW49 (LATHAN, Je'Careon).
3-7 UIW49 [SG] COLSON, EJ pass short up the middle complete for 9 yards to MITCHELL, Zach caught at the NSU46 and

advanced to the NSU42 (LATHAN, Je'Careon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NSU42 [NHSG] CARTER, Timothy rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU40 (CAGE, Kolbe). [02:00]
2-8 H40 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-8 NSU40 [NHSG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 26 yards to the NSU14 (CAGE, Kolbe), 1ST DOWN. R



1-10 NSU14 [NHSG] CARTER, Timothy rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU13 (REED, Ke'Shawn;NEWMAN,
Barrett).

2-9 NSU13 [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the NSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN
UIW, clock 01:15 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:15]

R

0-0 NSU3 FARIS, Will PAT kick attempt is good.

UIW 28, NORTHWESTERN ST. 3
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 75 yards, 3:22

BRUMGARD, Ethan kickoff 64 yards from the UIW35 to the NSU1, EUGENE, Amaaz returned 22 yards to the NSU23 (POWERS,
David;BATISTE, Patrick), clock 01:08.

NSU drive start at 01:08
1-10 NSU23 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the left incomplete intended for MOORE, Ty broken up by

CARMOUCHE, D'Arius at the NSU28.
2-10 NSU23 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the left complete for 3 yards to DAVIS, Camryn caught at the NSU19 and

advanced to the NSU26 (CARMOUCHE, D'Arius).
3-7 NSU26 [NHSG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the NSU37 (KORDAS, Matt;MORTON, Tyler),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 NSU37 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to EUGENE, Amaaz caught at the NSU42
and advanced to the NSU41 (DILLON, Barry).

2-6 NSU41 [NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass up the middle complete for 6 yards to DAVIS, Camryn caught at the NSU49 and
advanced to the NSU47 lateral to MOORE, Ty for 7 yards to the UIW46 lateral to JACKSON, Ralee for -5 yards to
the NSU49 lateral to DAVIS, Camryn for -4 yards to the NSU45 lateral to MOORE, Ty for -20 yards, MOORE, Ty
fumbled at NSU45 , recovered by UIW DILLON, Barry at the NSU25 to the NSU25, End of Play, clock 00:00. [00:00]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 2 yards, 1:05

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: UIW 28, NORTHWESTERN ST. 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
UIW 14 7:51 2 6 0 8 3-3 0-0 8-45 8-9-0-114 1-15
Northwestern St. 0 7:06 2 1 1 4 2-4 0-0 8-11 5-7-0-18 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

UIW NSU
Score 28 3
FIRST DOWNS 16 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15-65 17-22
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 205 84
Passes Att-Comp-Int 19-15-0 12-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 34-270 29-106
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 3-71
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-37.0 2-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 2-25 4-59
Possession Time 14:34 15:23
Third-Down Conversions 4-5 2-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

UIW Northwestern St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Carter 6 47 0 47 1 26 7.8
K.Dillon 3 22 0 22 1 13 7.3
J.Spears 3 9 -6 3 0 7 1
E.Colson 2 0 -2 -2 0 -1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.James 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
M.Hicks 4 18 0 18 0 11 4.5
A.Johnston 6 24 0 24 0 10 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Colson 15-19-0 200 2 46 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Johnston 8-11-0 75 0 56 5
L.Carter 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Walthall 7 146 2 10 46
J.Lorick 2 13 0 2 7
Z.Mitchell 4 21 0 4 9
J.Lowe 1 13 0 1 13

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Davis 2 9 0 2 6
T.Moore 2 84 0 3 56
K.Finley 1 4 0 3 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
R.Shamburger 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Z.Stone 4 162 40.5 47 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Eugene 3 71 0 35

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Williams 4-0 4.0 0.0 1.0
D.Merrill 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
M.Kordas 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.5
C.Pierce 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
B.Dillon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
P.Batiste 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Smith 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
T.Salahuddin 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Cage 4-0 4.0 0.0 1.0
J.Lathan 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Sears 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Keppard 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Ivory 1-2 2.0 1.0 1.0
K.Reed 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
R.Rinkin 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
F.Washington 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:10 UIW - J.Walthall 6 yd TD PASS from E.Colson , 9-87 3:37 6-0
1st 06:13 NSU - G.Lytton 28 yd FG , 7-64 3:57 7-3
1st 04:20 UIW - T.Carter 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by W.Faris) , 5-65 1:53 14-3
2nd 08:31 UIW - J.Walthall 46 yd TD PASS from E.Colson (KICK by W.Faris) , 9-84 4:29 21-3
2nd 01:15 UIW - K.Dillon 13 yd TD RUSH (KICK by W.Faris) , 8-75 3:22 28-3



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

UIW NSU
Score 14 0
FIRST DOWNS 8 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-45 8-11
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 114 18
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-8-0 7-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-159 15-29
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-22
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 2-37.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-15 0-0
Possession Time 7:51 7:06
Third-Down Conversions 3-3 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

UIW Northwestern St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Carter 3 29 0 29 0 9.7 26
K.Dillon 3 22 0 22 1 7.3 13
E.Colson 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.James 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
M.Hicks 3 15 0 15 0 5 11
A.Johnston 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Colson 8-9-0 109 1 46 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Johnston 5-6-0 20 0 28 3
L.Carter 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Walthall 2 67 1 3 46
J.Lorick 2 13 0 2 7
Z.Mitchell 3 22 0 3 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Davis 2 9 0 2 6
T.Moore 1 28 0 2 28
K.Finley 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Z.Stone 2 74 37.0 40 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Eugene 1 22 0 22

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Williams 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Dillon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Kordas 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.5
D.Smith 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
T.Salahuddin 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
D.Carmouche 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Merrill 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bardwell 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Sears 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Lathan 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Cage 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Ivory 1-2 2.0 1.0 1.0
R.Rinkin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Bienvenu 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
P.Hickey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Reed 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 08:31 UIW - J.Walthall 46 yd TD PASS from E.Colson (KICK by W.Faris) , 9-84 4:29 21-3
2nd 01:15 UIW - K.Dillon 13 yd TD RUSH (KICK by W.Faris) , 8-75 3:22 28-3



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

At the start of the second half, UIW will receive and NSU will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
0-0 NSU35 EVANS, Cooper kickoff yards from the NSU35 to the. PENALTY UIW Unsportsmanlike Conduct enforced 15 yards

from the NSU35 to the NSU50.

EVANS, Cooper kickoff 57 yards from the NSU35 to the UIW8, BATISTE, Patrick returned 31 yards to the UIW39 (EVANS,
Cooper), clock 14:52.

UIW drive start at 14:52
1-10 UIW39 [NHSG] SPEARS, Jaylon rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the UIW38 (HICKEY, Preston;IVORY, Kemarion).
2-11 UIW38 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass deep to the right complete for 29 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen to the NSU33, out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NSU33 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to LORICK, Josh caught at the NSU29 and
advanced to the NSU27 (CAGE, Kolbe), out of bounds.

2-4 NSU27 [NHSG] SPEARS, Jaylon rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the NSU24 (RINKIN, Rahmaan).
3-1 NSU24 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass short to the right complete for 10 yards to SAMAHA, Austin caught at the NSU23 and

advanced to the NSU14 (CAGE, Kolbe), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NSU14 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass to the left incomplete intended for WALTHALL, Jalen.
2-10 NSU14 [NHSG] SPEARS, Jaylon rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NSU10 (WASHINGTON, Fernando;REED,

Ke'Shawn).
3-6 NSU10 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen to the NSU7 (LATHAN,

Je'Careon;KEPPARD, Jeremiah). [10:45]
4-3 H7 Timeout UIW, clock 10:45. [10:45]
4-3 NSU7 [NHSG] SPEARS, Jaylon rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NSU5 (SEARS, Danny;REED, Ke'Shawn);

UIW turnover on downs, clock 10:36. [10:36]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 56 yards, 4:16

NSU drive start at 10:36
1-10 NSU5 [SG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the NSU10 (PLEAS, Michael).
2-5 NSU10 [SG] HICKS, Myion rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the NSU14 (MATHIS, John).
3-1 NSU14 [SG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the NSU12 (SALAHUDDIN, Talib;KORDAS, Matt).
4-3 NSU12 STONE, Zack punt 50 yards to the UIW38 downed by HUDDLESTON, Landry, clock 08:37. PENALTY UIW Holding

enforced 10 yards from the end of the play at the UIW38 to the UIW28. [08:37]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 1:59

UIW drive start at 08:37
1-10 UIW28 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to LORICK, Josh caught at the UIW31 and

advanced to the UIW32 (RINKIN, Rahmaan).
2-6 UIW32 [NHSG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 68 yards to the NSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN

UIW, clock 07:54 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:54]
R

0-0 NSU3 FARIS, Will PAT kick attempt is good.

UIW 35, NORTHWESTERN ST. 3
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 72 yards, 0:43

BRUMGARD, Ethan kickoff 65 yards from the UIW35 to the NSU0, Touchback , clock 07:54.

NSU drive start at 07:54
1-10 NSU25 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass up the middle complete for -1 yard to DUNCAN, Jimmie caught at the NSU23 and

advanced to the NSU24 (LEWIS, Caleb).
2-11 NSU24 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the left incomplete intended for FINLEY, Kody thrown to the NSU29.
3-11 NSU24 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass deep to the right incomplete intended for DUNCAN, Jimmie broken up by STONE,

Kendrick at the NSU45.
4-11 NSU24 STONE, Zack punt 39 yards to the UIW37, MORTON, Tyler returned -5 yards to the UIW32, End of Play, clock

06:59 (After official review, play stands as called on the field). [06:59]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 0:55



NSU drive start at 06:59
1-10 UIW32 [SG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UIW30 (SMITH, Dune).
2-8 UIW30 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the right complete for 2 yards to HICKS, Myion caught at the UIW30 and

advanced to the UIW28 (KORDAS, Matt).
3-6 UIW28 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the left complete for 7 yards to DAVIS, Camryn caught at the UIW28 and

advanced to the UIW21 (STONE, Kendrick), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UIW21 [SG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UIW20 (SALAHUDDIN, Talib).
2-9 UIW20 [SG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush to the left for a loss of 12 yards, JOHNSTON, Abram fumbled at UIW23 ,

recovered by NSU LITTLE, Eli at the UIW32 to the UIW32, End of Play.
3-21 UIW32 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short up the middle complete for 7 yards to DUNCAN, Jimmie caught at the UIW27

and advanced to the UIW25 (CARMOUCHE, D'Arius).
4-14 UIW25 [SG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the UIW13 (MERRILL, Drew;SMITH,

Dune); NSU turnover on downs, clock 02:38. [02:38]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 19 yards, 4:21

UIW drive start at 02:38
1-10 UIW13 [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UIW17 (IVORY, Kemarion;HICKEY, Preston).
2-6 UIW17 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to LORICK, Josh to the UIW21, End of Play.
3-2 UIW21 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass short to the right complete for 2 yards to LORICK, Josh to the UIW23 (LATHAN,

Je'Careon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UIW23 [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the UIW37 (BIENVENU, Ben;LATHAN, Je'Careon),
1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 UIW37 [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass deep to the right incomplete intended for WALTHALL, Jalen broken up by JOHNSON,
DJ at the NSU43.
R.Torres in at QB for UIW

2-10 UIW37 [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the UIW47 (LATHAN, Je'Careon), 1ST DOWN, clock
00:00. [00:00]

R

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: UIW 35, NORTHWESTERN ST. 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
UIW 7 7:37 3 3 0 6 2-3 0-1 8-104 7-9-0-58 2-25
Northwestern St. 0 7:15 0 1 0 1 1-4 0-1 7-10 4-6-0-15 0-0



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

UIW NSU
Score 35 3
FIRST DOWNS 22 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 23-169 24-32
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 263 99
Passes Att-Comp-Int 28-22-0 18-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 51-432 42-131
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1--5 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-31 3-71
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-37.0 2-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 3-1
Penalties-Yards 4-50 4-59
Possession Time 22:11 22:38
Third-Down Conversions 6-8 3-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-1

UIW Northwestern St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Carter 7 115 0 115 2 68 16.4
K.Dillon 6 50 0 50 1 14 8.3
J.Spears 7 18 -7 11 0 7 1.6
E.Colson 2 0 -2 -2 0 -1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.James 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
M.Hicks 8 25 -2 23 0 11 2.9
A.Johnston 9 41 -12 29 0 12 3.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Colson 22-28-0 258 2 46 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Johnston 12-17-0 90 0 56 5
L.Carter 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Walthall 9 178 2 14 46
J.Lorick 6 29 0 6 7
Z.Mitchell 4 21 0 4 9
J.Lowe 1 13 0 1 13

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Davis 3 16 0 3 7
T.Moore 2 84 0 3 56
K.Finley 1 4 0 4 4
J.Duncan 2 6 0 3 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
R.Shamburger 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Z.Stone 6 251 41.8 50 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Morton 1 -5 0 -5

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
P.Batiste 1 31 0 31

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Eugene 3 71 0 35

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Kordas 3-4 5.0 0.0 1.5
D.Merrill 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
D.Williams 4-0 4.0 0.0 1.0
C.Pierce 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Smith 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
T.Salahuddin 2-1 2.5 1.0 2.0
B.Dillon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Lewis 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Lathan 5-3 6.5 0.0 0.0
K.Cage 6-0 6.0 0.0 1.0
R.Rinkin 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Sears 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Ivory 1-4 3.0 1.0 2.0
K.Reed 1-4 3.0 0.0 1.0
J.Keppard 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
P.Hickey 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:10 UIW - J.Walthall 6 yd TD PASS from E.Colson , 9-87 3:37 6-0
1st 06:13 NSU - G.Lytton 28 yd FG , 7-64 3:57 7-3
1st 04:20 UIW - T.Carter 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by W.Faris) , 5-65 1:53 14-3
2nd 08:31 UIW - J.Walthall 46 yd TD PASS from E.Colson (KICK by W.Faris) , 9-84 4:29 21-3
2nd 01:15 UIW - K.Dillon 13 yd TD RUSH (KICK by W.Faris) , 8-75 3:22 28-3
3rd 07:54 UIW - T.Carter 68 yd TD RUSH (KICK by W.Faris) , 2-72 0:43 35-3



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

UIW NSU
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 6 1
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-104 7-10
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 58 15
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-7-0 6-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-162 13-25
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1--5 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-31 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 2-44.5
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 1-0
Penalties-Yards 2-25 0-0
Possession Time 7:37 7:15
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-1

UIW Northwestern St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Carter 1 68 0 68 1 68 68
K.Dillon 3 28 0 28 0 9.3 14
J.Spears 4 9 -1 8 0 2 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Hicks 4 7 -2 5 0 1.3 4
A.Johnston 3 17 -12 5 0 1.7 12

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Colson 7-9-0 58 0 29 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Johnston 4-6-0 15 0 7 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Walthall 2 32 0 4 29
J.Lorick 4 16 0 4 6

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Davis 1 7 0 1 7
K.Finley 0 0 0 1
J.Duncan 2 6 0 3 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Z.Stone 2 89 44.5 50 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Morton 1 -5 0 -5

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
P.Batiste 1 31 0 31

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Smith 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Kordas 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
T.Salahuddin 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
M.Pleas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Stone 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Mathis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Lewis 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
D.Carmouche 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Lathan 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Rinkin 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Cage 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Evans 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Natali 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Ivory 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
P.Hickey 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
K.Reed 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 07:54 UIW - T.Carter 68 yd TD RUSH (KICK by W.Faris) , 2-72 0:43 35-3



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 UIW47 [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the UIW50 (HICKEY, Preston;REED, Ke'Shawn).
2-7 UIW50 [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NSU45 (HICKEY, Preston;REED, Ke'Shawn).
3-2 NSU45 [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the NSU33 (WASHINGTON, Fernando), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 NSU33 [SG] CARTER, Timothy rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the NSU34 (REED, Ke'Shawn;BIENVENU, Ben).
2-11 NSU34 [SG] TORRES, Richard pass up the middle incomplete intended for LORICK, Josh thrown to the NSU21.
3-11 NSU34 [SG] TORRES, Richard pass short up the middle complete for 4 yards to CARTER, Timothy caught at the NSU31

and advanced to the NSU30 (CAGE, Kolbe).
4-7 NSU30 FARIS, Will field goal attempt from 48 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at NSU38], clock 11:41. [11:41]

UIW 38, NORTHWESTERN ST. 3

BRUMGARD, Ethan kickoff 63 yards from the UIW35 to the NSU2, EUGENE, Amaaz returned 15 yards to the NSU17
(CARMOUCHE, D'Arius), clock 11:35.

NSU drive start at 11:35
1-10 NSU17 [SG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the NSU23 (WILLIAMS,

Declan;LEWIS, Caleb).
2-4 NSU23 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MOORE, Ty thrown to the NSU40.
3-4 NSU23 [SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass to the left incomplete intended for MOORE, Ty thrown to the NSU30.
4-4 NSU23 STONE, Zack punt 46 yards to the UIW31, fair catch by MORTON, Tyler, clock 10:43. [10:43]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 0:52

UIW drive start at 10:43
1-10 UIW31 [SG] TORRES, Richard pass deep to the right incomplete intended for WALTHALL, Jalen thrown to the NSU47.
2-10 UIW31 [SG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the UIW39 (WASHINGTON, Fernando).
3-2 UIW39 [SG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the NSU43 (KEPPARD, Jeremiah), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 NSU43 [SG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU42 (BIENVENU, Ben).
2-9 NSU42 [SG] TORRES, Richard pass to the left incomplete intended for WALTHALL, Jalen broken up by LATHAN,

Je'Careon at the NSU31.
3-9 NSU42 [SG] DILLON, Kobe rush to the right for no gain to the NSU42 (WOODS, Braden;NEWMAN, Barrett).
4-9 NSU42 SHAMBURGER, Ryan punt 34 yards to the NSU8, fair catch by EUGENE, Amaaz, clock 08:02. [08:02]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 27 yards, 2:41

NSU drive start at 08:02
E.Anderson in at QB for NSU

1-10 NSU8 [SG] JAMES, Jeremiah rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the NSU15 (SALAHUDDIN, Talib).
2-3 NSU15 [SG] JAMES, Jeremiah rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the NSU18 (WILLIAMS, Declan;SMITH, Dune), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 NSU18 [SG] JAMES, Jeremiah rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the NSU26 (SYLVESTER, Reece).
2-2 NSU26 [SG] ANDERSON, Eli pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to FINLEY, Kody caught at the NSU27 and

advanced to the NSU29 (PULLEY, Jachai), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 NSU29 [SG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the NSU38 (SYLVESTER, Reece).
2-1 NSU38 [SG] JAMES, Jeremiah rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the NSU39 (SYLVESTER, Reece), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 NSU39 JAMES, Jeremiah rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NSU42 (PLEAS, Michael;POWERS, David).
2-7 NSU42 JAMES, Jeremiah rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NSU47 (SYLVESTER, Reece).
3-2 NSU47 JAMES, Jeremiah rush up the middle for no gain to the NSU47 (KORDAS, Matt). [02:00]
4-2 H47 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-2 NSU47 HICKS, Myion rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the NSU50 (GRANVILLE, Logan), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 NSU50 [SG] QB Keeper ANDERSON, Eli rush to the left for a gain of 17 yards to the UIW33 (BATISTE, Patrick), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 UIW33 [SG] QB Keeper ANDERSON, Eli rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the UIW34 (POWERS, David;KORDAS,
Matt).

2-11 UIW34 [SG] JAMES, Jeremiah rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the UIW27 (SYLVESTER, Reece), clock 00:00.
[00:00]

Drive Summary: 13 plays, 65 yards, 8:02



2-11 UIW27 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: UIW 38, NORTHWESTERN ST. 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
UIW 3 6:00 2 0 0 2 2-4 0-0 8-46 1-4-0-4 0-0
Northwestern St. 0 9:00 4 1 0 5 0-2 1-1 13-68 1-3-0-3 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

UIW NSU
Score 3 0
FIRST DOWNS 2 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-46 13-68
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 4 3
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-1-0 3-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 12-50 16-71
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-15
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-34.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 6:00 9:00
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

UIW Northwestern St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Carter 4 27 -1 26 0 6.5 18
K.Dillon 4 20 0 20 0 5 12

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.James 8 34 0 34 0 4.3 8
M.Hicks 2 12 0 12 0 6 9
E.Anderson 2 17 -1 16 0 8 17
A.Johnston 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Torres 1-4-0 4 0 4 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Johnston 0-2-0 0 0 0
E.Anderson 1-1-0 3 0 3 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Walthall 0 0 0 2
J.Lorick 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Moore 0 0 0 2
K.Finley 1 3 0 1 3

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
R.Shamburger 1 34 34.0 34 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Z.Stone 1 46 46.0 46 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Eugene 1 15 0 15

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Sylvester 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
M.Kordas 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
D.Williams 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Salahuddin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Carmouche 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Pulley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
P.Batiste 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Powers 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
F.Washington 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Bienvenu 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
K.Reed 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0
K.Cage 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Keppard 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
P.Hickey 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Newman 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
B.Woods 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 11:41 UIW - W.Faris 48 yd FG , 13-57 5:57 38-3



UIW Explosive Plays
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

UIW

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 150 total yards (74% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
46 2 1st and 10 on NSU46

(08:31) [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass to the right complete for 46 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the NSU46 and advanced to the NSU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UIW, clock 08:31 (Scoring play confirmed).

35 1 1st and 10 on UIW50
[SG] COLSON, EJ pass deep up the middle complete for 35 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the NSU21 and advanced to the NSU15 (LATHAN,
Je'Careon), 1ST DOWN.

29 3 2nd and 11 on UIW38
[NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass deep to the right complete for 29 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen to the NSU33, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

21 2 1st and 10 on UIW25
[SG] COLSON, EJ pass up the middle complete for 21 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the UIW23 and advanced to the UIW46 (SEARS, Danny), 1ST
DOWN.

19 1 1st and 10 on UIW48
[SG] COLSON, EJ pass up the middle complete for 19 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the NSU40 and advanced to the NSU33 (RINKIN,
Rahmaan;KEPPARD, Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN. PENALTY NSU Unsportsmanlike Conduct on RINKIN, Rahmaan enforced 15 yards from the end of the play
at the NSU33 to the NSU18 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
8 Plays for 174 total yards (81% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
68 3 2nd and 6 on UIW32

(07:54) [NHSG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 68 yards to the NSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UIW, clock 07:54 (Scoring
play confirmed).

26 2 2nd and 8 on NSU40
[NHSG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 26 yards to the NSU14 (CAGE, Kolbe), 1ST DOWN.

18 4 3rd and 2 on UIW39
[SG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the NSU43 (KEPPARD, Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.

14 3 1st and 10 on UIW23
[NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the UIW37 (BIENVENU, Ben;LATHAN, Je'Careon), 1ST DOWN.

13 1 1st and 10 on NSU18
[SG] CARTER, Timothy rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the NSU5 (KEPPARD, Jeremiah;LATHAN, Je'Careon), 1ST DOWN.

13 2 2nd and 9 on NSU13
(01:15) [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the NSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UIW, clock 01:15 (Scoring play
confirmed).

12 4 3rd and 2 on NSU45
[NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the NSU33 (WASHINGTON, Fernando), 1ST DOWN.

10 3 2nd and 10 on UIW37
(00:00) [NHSG] DILLON, Kobe rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the UIW47 (LATHAN, Je'Careon), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

All Plays Gain of 20+
7 Plays for 313 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
68 3 2nd and 6 on UIW32

(07:54) [NHSG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 68 yards to the NSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UIW, clock 07:54 (Scoring
play confirmed).

46 2 1st and 10 on NSU46
(08:31) [NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass to the right complete for 46 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the NSU46 and advanced to the NSU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UIW, clock 08:31 (Scoring play confirmed).

35 1 1st and 10 on UIW50
[SG] COLSON, EJ pass deep up the middle complete for 35 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the NSU21 and advanced to the NSU15 (LATHAN,
Je'Careon), 1ST DOWN.

31 3 0th and 0 on NSU35
(14:52) EVANS, Cooper kickoff 57 yards from the NSU35 to the UIW8, BATISTE, Patrick returned 31 yards to the UIW39 (EVANS, Cooper), clock 14:52.

29 3 2nd and 11 on UIW38
[NHSG] COLSON, EJ pass deep to the right complete for 29 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen to the NSU33, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

26 2 2nd and 8 on NSU40
[NHSG] CARTER, Timothy rush up the middle for a gain of 26 yards to the NSU14 (CAGE, Kolbe), 1ST DOWN.

21 2 1st and 10 on UIW25
[SG] COLSON, EJ pass up the middle complete for 21 yards to WALTHALL, Jalen caught at the UIW23 and advanced to the UIW46 (SEARS, Danny), 1ST
DOWN.



Northwestern St. Explosive Plays
UIW vs. Northwestern St. (Final)
11/8/2025 at Natchitoches, Louisiana

Northwestern St.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 84 total yards (82% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 1 2nd and 7 on NSU42

[NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the right complete for 56 yards to MOORE, Ty caught at the NSU47 and advanced to the UIW2 (PIERCE,
Christian), 1ST DOWN.

28 2 3rd and 20 on NSU18
[SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass deep up the middle complete for 28 yards to MOORE, Ty caught at the NSU35 and advanced to the NSU46 (DILLON,
Barry), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 61 total yards (61% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
17 4 1st and 10 on NSU50

[SG] QB Keeper ANDERSON, Eli rush to the left for a gain of 17 yards to the UIW33 (BATISTE, Patrick), 1ST DOWN.
12 3 4th and 14 on UIW25

(02:38) [SG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the UIW13 (MERRILL, Drew;SMITH, Dune); NSU turnover on downs,
clock 02:38.

11 2 1st and 10 on NSU30
[SG] JAMES, Jeremiah rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the NSU41 (MERRILL, Drew), 1ST DOWN.

11 2 3rd and 7 on NSU26
[NHSG] HICKS, Myion rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the NSU37 (KORDAS, Matt;MORTON, Tyler), 1ST DOWN.

10 1 1st and 10 on NSU25
[NHSG] QB Keeper JOHNSTON, Abram rush to the right for a gain of 10 yards, JOHNSTON, Abram fumbled at NSU35 forced by PIERCE, Christian,
recovered by NSU DUNCAN, Jimmie at the NSU35, returned 4 yards to the NSU39 (MERRILL, Drew;PIERCE, Christian), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 270 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 1 2nd and 7 on NSU42

[NHSG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass short to the right complete for 56 yards to MOORE, Ty caught at the NSU47 and advanced to the UIW2 (PIERCE,
Christian), 1ST DOWN.

35 1 0th and 0 on UIW35
(14:51) BRUMGARD, Ethan kickoff 65 yards from the UIW35 to the NSU0, EUGENE, Amaaz returned 35 yards to the NSU35 (MERRILL, Drew), clock
14:51.

28 2 3rd and 20 on NSU18
[SG] JOHNSTON, Abram pass deep up the middle complete for 28 yards to MOORE, Ty caught at the NSU35 and advanced to the NSU46 (DILLON,
Barry), 1ST DOWN.

22 2 0th and 0 on UIW35
(01:08) BRUMGARD, Ethan kickoff 64 yards from the UIW35 to the NSU1, EUGENE, Amaaz returned 22 yards to the NSU23 (POWERS, David;BATISTE,
Patrick), clock 01:08.


